

Bread Rolls Report - Allergen & Ingredients

Date: 2022/03/11

University College Birmingham

Title	Simple Allergens	Ingredients
Bagels - Poppy Seed Topped	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Egg Yeast Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Poppy Seeds
Bagels White	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Pasteurised Whole Egg Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Semolina Sugar Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Salt
Brown Rolls	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Brown Flour INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Wheat Gluten . Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
Brown Baps	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Brown Flour INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Wheat Gluten . Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
Brown Cottage Rolls	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Yeast Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Salt
Brown Finger Rolls	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
Brown Multiseeded Rolls	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Celery, Fish, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame Seeds, Sulphites.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Five seed mix Golden Linseed Brown Linseed Pumpkin Seed Sunflower Seed Millet Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
Brown Sub Rolls	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Brown Flour INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Wheat Gluten . Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
Brown Subs	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Brown Flour INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Wheat Gluten . Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)

Title	Simple Allergens	Ingredients
Burger Baps	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Cereals, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame Seeds.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Pasteurised Whole Egg Yeast Sugar Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Linseed 1kg Linseed (100%) Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Salt
Burger Buns	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Sunflower Oil Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Sugar
Cheese Baps	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Cheddar Cheese (Milk) Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
Cottage Rolls	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Yeast Salt Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
Crusty Cobs	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Cereals, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame Seeds.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Yeast Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Salt Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Soya Flour
Crusty White Rolls	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Cereals, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame Seeds.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Soya Flour Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil)
Flax Seeded Baps	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Flax Seed
Granary Cob	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Granary Flour Wheat Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Wholemeal (Wheat) Flour, Malted Wheat Flakes (17%), Wheat Protein, Malted Barley Flour Water Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil)

Title	Simple Allergens	Ingredients
Hot Cross Buns	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Sulphites, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Wheat Flour Wheat Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vit B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vit B1)) Water Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Sugar Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil) Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil, Sulphites), Yeast (Yeast, rehydrating agent (E491)), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose, Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Salt Liquid Bun Spice - Bako Flavourings, Water, Thickener: Xantham Gum, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Caramel syrup, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate
Kaiser Soft Brown Rolls	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Brown Flour INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Wheat Gluten . Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
MDD Burger Buns	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1)) Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Sugar
MDD Soft white Rolls	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1)) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
Mini Soda Bread	Allergens: Gluten, Wheat.	Water Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Brown Flour INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Wheat Gluten . Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Salt Yeast
Mini White Cottage Rolls	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Pasteurised Whole Egg Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
Mini Wholemeal Cottage Rolls	Allergens: Cereals, Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Noram Wholemeal 16Kg Wholemeal WHEAT Flour Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Sugar Pasteurised Whole Egg Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Salt
Naan Bread	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Milk Natural Yogurt (Milk) Pasteurised Whole Egg Vegetable Oil (Sunflower Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Salt Ghee Butter Butter (Milk) Oil Coriander
Norfolk Crunch Baps	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Wheat & Barley Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine), Kibbled Malted Wheat , Malted Barley Flour, Gluten , Ascorbic Acid E300, Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
Norfolk Crunch Rolls	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Wheat & Barley Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine), Kibbled Malted Wheat , Malted Barley Flour, Gluten , Ascorbic Acid E300, Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Generated with LabelLogic Ltd. All rights reserved by Planglow Ltd. 2022

Title	Simple Allergens	Ingredients
Norfolk Crunch Subs	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Wheat & Barley Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine), Kibbled Malted Wheat , Malted Barley Flour, Gluten , Ascorbic Acid E300, Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
Onion Batons	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Yeast Dried Onion Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Salt Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil)
Onion Sub Rolls	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Dried Onion Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
Petit Pain	Allergens: Gluten, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Yeast Salt
Petit Pain Olive Bread	Allergens: Gluten, Wheat. May Contain: Sesame Seeds, Soya, Tree Nuts.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Rye Flour (Gluten) Dried Apricots (Dried Apricot, Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)) Olive Oil Green Olives (Green Olives (52%), Water, Salt, Acidity Regulators (Lactic Acid, Citric Acid)) Yeast Salt
Petit Pain with Apricot & Toasted Sunflower Seeds	Allergens: Gluten, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Wholemeal (Wheat) Flour Wheat flour, (Gluten) Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vit B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vit B1) Dried Apricots (Dried Apricot, Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)) Yeast Salt Sunflower Seeds
Pikelets	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Water Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Yeast Sugar Salt
Poppy Seeded Brown Rolls	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Poppy Seeds
Poppy Seeded Brown Rolls	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat. May Contain: Celery, Fish, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame Seeds, Sulphites.	Brown Flour INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Wheat Gluten . Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Five seed mix Golden Linseed Brown Linseed Pumpkin Seed Sunflower Seed Millet

Title	Simple Allergens	Ingredients
Poppy Seeded Burger Bap	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm Oil, Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids (E 475), Flavouring, Curcumin (E 100), Annatto (E 160B) Sugar Pasteurised Whole Egg Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Salt Poppy Seeds
Poppy Seeded White Baps	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Poppy Seeds
Pretzels	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Unsalted Butter (Milk) Yeast Sea Salt Malted Flour Wheat , Wheat Gluten Salt Acidity Regulator (Sodium Hydroxide) Sodium Hydroxide Barley Malt Extract
Scottish Farls	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Buttermilk Milk , Lactic Acid bacterial Culture Wholemeal (Wheat) Flour Wheat flour, (Gluten) Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vit B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vit B1) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Gluten Free Baking Powder (Raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates), maize starch) Sugar Salt
Scottish Morning Rolls	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Sugar Yeast
Seeded Kaiser Rolls	Allergens: Gluten, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Yeast Salt Sunflower Seeds Pumpkin Seeds Brown Linseed Flax Seed
Sesame Seeded White Baps	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Sesame Seeds, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Sesame seeds (Sesame)
Soft White Rolls	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1)) Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
White Baps	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
White Cheese Bap	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Soya, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Cheddar Cheese (Milk) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)

Title	Simple Allergens	Ingredients
White Shaped Rolls	Allergens: Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
White Sub Rolls	Allergens: Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
White Tiger Rolls	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Soya, Wheat. May Contain: Eggs, Milk.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1)) Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Tiger Paste Wheat and Barley (Gluten), Barley Malt Extract, may contain Egg , Soya and Milk Yeast Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)
White Tin Loaf	Allergens: Gluten, Wheat.	Wheat Flour (Wheat flour (Gluten), Calcium Carbonate (E170), Iron, Nicotinamide (Vitamin B3), Thiamine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B1) Water Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Salt
Wholemeal Bap	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Noram Wholemeal 16Kg Wholemeal WHEAT Flour Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Sugar Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Salt
Wholemeal Fancy Rolls	Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Soya, Wheat.	Egg Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Sugar Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya) Salt
Wholemeal Rolls	Allergens: Cereals, Gluten, Milk, Soya, Tree Nuts, Wheat.	Noram Wholemeal 16Kg Wholemeal WHEAT Flour Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil) Yeast Milk Powder (Skimmed Milk Solids (24%), Lactose (Milk), Whey (Milk) Powder (Milk), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Oil), Dried Glucose Syrup, Milk Proteins, Sugar, Vitamin C, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Phosphates), Emulsifier(Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Vitamin D, Vitamin A.) Sugar Salt Flour Conditioner (Wheat Flour (Gluten), Soya)